
ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

7,593 5,496 1,045 133 238 75,041

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

10.1% 7.3% 1.4% 0.2% 0.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

60,536

Ethnicity

80.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

101 1,287 2.1%149 2.7%349 7.8% 7 5.3% 7 2.9%4.6% 82 1,881 2.5%
102 315 0.5%23 0.4%66 0.8% 1 0.8% 2 0.8%0.9% 8 415 0.6%
103
104
111 22,523 37.2%2,287 41.6%2,757 16.2% 53 39.8% 81 34.0%36.3% 169 27,870 37.1%
112 11,669 19.3%841 15.3%804 7.2% 20 15.0% 30 12.6%10.6% 75 13,439 17.9%
113
114
121
122
131
132
133 21,314 35.2%2,398 43.6%3,331 25.4% 45 33.8% 98 41.2%43.9% 265 27,451 36.6%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 16,293 26.9%2,161 39.3%1,651 21.6% 36 27.1% 51 21.4%21.7% 226 20,418 27.2%
211 21 0.0%2 0.0%2 0.1%0.0% 1 26 0.0%
301
302
303 1,772 2.9%106 1.9%228 2.9% 4 3.0% 4 1.7%3.0% 30 2,144 2.9%
311 6,744 11.1%822 15.0%929 9.2% 11 8.3% 35 14.7%12.2% 96 8,637 11.5%
312 3,089 5.1%524 9.5%440 7.0% 6 4.5% 25 10.5%5.8% 73 4,157 5.5%
321 110 0.2%19 0.3%22 0.1% 2 0.8%0.3% 1 154 0.2%
331 3,056 5.0%251 4.6%250 0.9% 1 0.8% 11 4.6%3.3% 9 3,578 4.8%
332 9,735 16.1%938 17.1%1,408 14.4% 20 15.0% 49 20.6%18.5% 151 12,301 16.4%
333 179 0.3%16 0.3%22 0.3% 217 0.3%
334
335 510 0.8%100 1.8%116 1.7% 1 0.8% 7 2.9%1.5% 18 752 1.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

7,593 5,496 1,045 133 238 75,041

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

10.1% 7.3% 1.4% 0.2% 0.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

60,536

Ethnicity

80.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

336
337 4,212 7.0%251 4.6%519 3.4% 10 7.5% 15 6.3%6.8% 36 5,043 6.7%
338
339 15 0.0%2 0.0%2 0.0% 19 0.0%
341 4 0.0%1 0.0%2 0.0% 7 0.0%
342 142 0.2%14 0.3%52 0.2%0.7% 2 210 0.3%
343 386 0.6%61 1.1%38 0.4% 2 1.5% 2 0.8%0.5% 4 493 0.7%
344 361 0.6%22 0.4%107 1.4% 2 0.8%1.4% 15 507 0.7%
345 627 1.0%195 3.5%143 0.9% 2 1.5% 4 1.7%1.9% 9 980 1.3%
346 19 0.0%2 0.0%8 1 0.8%0.1% 30 0.0%
347 18 0.0%3 0.1%10 1 0.8%0.1% 32 0.0%
348 55 0.1%7 0.1%15 1 0.8%0.2% 78 0.1%
349 15 0.0%7 0.1%5 0.1%0.1% 1 28 0.0%
350
351 5 0.0% 5 0.0%
352 50 0.1%9 0.2%16 0.1%0.2% 1 76 0.1%
353 75 0.1%24 0.4%34 0.1%0.4% 1 134 0.2%
354 8 0.0%7 0.1% 15 0.0%
355 400 0.7%90 1.6%58 1.6% 4 1.7%0.8% 17 569 0.8%
356 8 0.0%4 0.1%13 0.1% 1 0.4%0.2% 1 27 0.0%
357 1,000 1.7%201 3.7%354 2.4% 2 1.5% 4 1.7%4.7% 25 1,586 2.1%
358 22 0.0%5 0.1%7 0.1% 34 0.0%
359 8,862 14.6%1,126 20.5%1,352 17.4% 15 11.3% 37 15.5%17.8% 182 11,574 15.4%
360 166 0.3%50 0.9%80 0.3% 1 0.8% 1 0.4%1.1% 3 301 0.4%
361 109 0.2%19 0.3%125 1.6% 253 0.3%
362 7 0.0%2 0.0%1 0.0% 10 0.0%
371 368 0.6%96 1.7%837 0.5% 5 3.8% 16 6.7%11.0% 5 1,327 1.8%
372 4 0.0%1 0.0%2 0.0% 7 0.0%
373 6 0.0% 6 0.0%
381 2,766 4.6%339 6.2%744 4.3% 11 8.3% 17 7.1%9.8% 45 3,922 5.2%
382
401 2,979 4.9%168 3.1%413 8.3% 15 11.3% 15 6.3%5.4% 87 3,677 4.9%
402 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
403
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

7,593 5,496 1,045 133 238 75,041

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

10.1% 7.3% 1.4% 0.2% 0.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

60,536

Ethnicity

80.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
423
424
425
426
480 21,913 36.2%1,789 32.6%1,829 33.8% 41 30.8% 57 23.9%24.1% 353 25,982 34.6%
501 231 0.4%13 0.2%26 1.2% 3 1.3%0.3% 13 286 0.4%
502 213 0.4%31 0.6%41 0.5% 2 1.5% 1 0.4%0.5% 5 293 0.4%
601 240 0.4%19 0.3%23 0.2% 1 0.4%0.3% 2 285 0.4%
602 1,671 2.8%186 3.4%328 3.2% 7 5.3% 7 2.9%4.3% 33 2,232 3.0%
603
701
702
703
704
801 5 0.0%1 0.0%1 0.1%0.0% 1 8 0.0%
802 140 0.2%0.1%1 141 0.2%
901 76 0.1%10 0.2%9 0.2% 1 0.4%0.1% 2 98 0.1%
902 386 0.6%51 0.9%51 0.2%0.7% 2 490 0.7%
903 3 0.0%2 0.0% 5 0.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Breastfeeding

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

7,593 5,496 1,045 133 238 75,041

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

10.1% 7.3% 1.4% 0.2% 0.3% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

60,536

Ethnicity

80.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for May 2008.

breastfeeding women
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

49,062 45,936 4,080 536 6,018 506,712

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

9.7% 9.1% 0.8% 0.1% 1.2% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

401,080

Ethnicity

79.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

101
102
103 6,643 1.7%1,493 3.3%1,285 4.9% 9 1.7% 155 2.6%2.6% 198 9,783 1.9%
104 7,204 1.8%1,317 2.9%1,177 4.1% 11 2.1% 155 2.6%2.4% 166 10,030 2.0%
111
112
113 46,270 11.5%3,042 6.6%3,233 6.3% 50 9.3% 407 6.8%6.6% 259 53,261 10.5%
114 46,673 11.6%4,335 9.4%4,850 7.8% 64 11.9% 635 10.6%9.9% 319 56,876 11.2%
121 21,223 5.3%2,075 4.5%2,843 6.3% 24 4.5% 254 4.2%5.8% 256 26,675 5.3%
122 20,709 5.2%1,842 4.0%2,359 5.4% 22 4.1% 252 4.2%4.8% 220 25,404 5.0%
131
132
133
134 354 0.1%77 0.2%79 0.4% 1 0.2% 9 0.1%0.2% 16 536 0.1%
135 1,726 0.4%171 0.4%196 0.9% 1 0.2% 35 0.6%0.4% 38 2,167 0.4%
141 4,539 1.1%1,109 2.4%811 2.0% 5 0.9% 124 2.1%1.7% 83 6,671 1.3%
142 15,118 3.8%2,572 5.6%2,400 4.2% 25 4.7% 314 5.2%4.9% 172 20,601 4.1%
143 1,210 0.3%395 0.9%218 0.3% 2 0.4% 30 0.5%0.4% 12 1,867 0.4%
151 27 0.0%3 0.0%7 0.0%0.0% 1 38 0.0%
152
153
201 69,325 17.3%12,554 27.3%8,036 15.9% 91 17.0% 1,147 19.1%16.4% 648 91,801 18.1%
211 45 0.0%3 0.0%7 1 0.0%0.0% 56 0.0%
301
302
303
311
312
321
331
332
333
334
335
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

49,062 45,936 4,080 536 6,018 506,712

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

9.7% 9.1% 0.8% 0.1% 1.2% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

401,080

Ethnicity

79.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

336
337
338
339
341 34 0.0%8 0.0%11 2 0.0%0.0% 55 0.0%
342 625 0.2%157 0.3%335 0.4% 2 0.4% 23 0.4%0.7% 16 1,158 0.2%
343 47 0.0%12 0.0%13 0.0% 2 0.4%0.0% 2 76 0.0%
344 314 0.1%26 0.1%40 0.2% 2 0.4% 3 0.0%0.1% 7 392 0.1%
345 48 0.0%24 0.1%10 1 0.0%0.0% 83 0.0%
346 220 0.1%23 0.1%57 0.1% 1 0.2% 3 0.0%0.1% 4 308 0.1%
347 125 0.0%11 0.0%22 3 0.0%0.0% 161 0.0%
348 896 0.2%119 0.3%226 0.2% 1 0.2% 22 0.4%0.5% 10 1,274 0.3%
349 1,139 0.3%194 0.4%219 0.4% 3 0.6% 23 0.4%0.4% 18 1,596 0.3%
350
351 41 0.0%4 0.0%21 3 0.0%0.0% 69 0.0%
352 1,278 0.3%199 0.4%358 0.2% 1 0.2% 39 0.6%0.7% 8 1,883 0.4%
353 1,554 0.4%444 1.0%523 1.3% 6 1.1% 57 0.9%1.1% 55 2,639 0.5%
354 28 0.0%4 0.0%14 0.0% 46 0.0%
355 3,694 0.9%687 1.5%667 1.1% 4 0.7% 99 1.6%1.4% 46 5,197 1.0%
356 36 0.0%6 0.0%8 0.0% 50 0.0%
357 9,038 2.3%1,543 3.4%1,986 1.5% 11 2.1% 204 3.4%4.0% 62 12,844 2.5%
358
359 824 0.2%99 0.2%203 0.0% 5 0.9% 16 0.3%0.4% 1 1,148 0.2%
360 5,685 1.4%1,466 3.2%1,254 1.0% 4 0.7% 197 3.3%2.6% 41 8,647 1.7%
361 17 0.0%3 0.0%9 0.0% 29 0.0%
362 1,532 0.4%256 0.6%389 0.9% 3 0.6% 45 0.7%0.8% 38 2,263 0.4%
371
372
373
381 11,537 2.9%840 1.8%1,229 2.8% 24 4.5% 151 2.5%2.5% 114 13,895 2.7%
382 29 0.0%3 0.0%11 0.0% 43 0.0%
401 66,870 16.7%6,601 14.4%8,239 17.5% 98 18.3% 943 15.7%16.8% 715 83,466 16.5%
402 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
403
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

49,062 45,936 4,080 536 6,018 506,712

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

9.7% 9.1% 0.8% 0.1% 1.2% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

401,080

Ethnicity

79.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419 1 0.0%1 0.0% 2 0.0%
420
421
422 7 0.0%1 0.0%2 0.0% 10 0.0%
423
424 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
425 8 0.0%1 0.0%5 1 0.2%0.0% 15 0.0%
426
428 22,394 5.6%2,327 5.1%2,860 5.2% 27 5.0% 379 6.3%5.8% 213 28,200 5.6%
470 131,934 32.9%15,552 33.9%16,821 39.2% 163 30.4% 2,080 34.6%34.3% 1,599 168,149 33.2%
501 9,333 2.3%1,088 2.4%1,175 2.2% 11 2.1% 162 2.7%2.4% 88 11,857 2.3%
502 997 0.2%132 0.3%295 0.3% 3 0.6% 22 0.4%0.6% 13 1,462 0.3%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 46 0.0%10 0.0%19 0.0% 75 0.0%
802 1,372 0.3% 1,372 0.3%
901 248 0.1%50 0.1%131 0.0% 2 0.4% 8 0.1%0.3% 1 440 0.1%
902 138 0.0%28 0.1%30 4 0.1%0.1% 200 0.0%
903 1,126 0.3%473 1.0%566 0.1% 4 0.7% 78 1.3%1.2% 3 2,250 0.4%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Child

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

49,062 45,936 4,080 536 6,018 506,712

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

9.7% 9.1% 0.8% 0.1% 1.2% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

401,080

Ethnicity

79.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for May 2008.

children
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

41,630 35,909 3,009 420 4,033 267,522

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

15.6% 13.4% 1.1% 0.2% 1.5% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

182,521

Ethnicity

68.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

101
102
103 4,689 2.6%1,070 3.0%1,211 2.7% 12 2.9% 120 3.0%2.9% 82 7,184 2.7%
104 3,683 2.0%844 2.4%962 2.7% 10 2.4% 107 2.7%2.3% 81 5,687 2.1%
111
112
113
114 4,744 2.6%1,319 3.7%1,107 0.8% 11 2.6% 124 3.1%2.7% 25 7,330 2.7%
121 7,849 4.3%2,316 6.4%2,171 4.3% 17 4.0% 227 5.6%5.2% 129 12,709 4.8%
122 5,968 3.3%1,513 4.2%1,607 3.9% 12 2.9% 169 4.2%3.9% 116 9,385 3.5%
131
132
133
134 23 0.0%8 0.0%27 1 0.2% 3 0.1%0.1% 62 0.0%
135 64 0.0%23 0.1%61 0.0% 6 0.1%0.1% 1 155 0.1%
141 10,566 5.8%3,697 10.3%2,755 7.3% 23 5.5% 282 7.0%6.6% 219 17,542 6.6%
142 26,392 14.5%6,552 18.2%6,575 12.0% 60 14.3% 639 15.8%15.8% 361 40,579 15.2%
143 1,786 1.0%745 2.1%468 1.4% 7 1.7% 54 1.3%1.1% 41 3,101 1.2%
151 62 0.0%14 0.0%24 0.1% 100 0.0%
152 31 0.0%12 0.0%14 0.1% 2 0.0%0.0% 2 61 0.0%
153 6,565 3.6%707 2.0%1,486 2.0% 21 5.0% 138 3.4%3.6% 59 8,976 3.4%
201 194 0.1%40 0.1%84 0.2% 1 0.2% 5 0.1%0.2% 6 330 0.1%
211 1 0.0%1 0.0% 2 0.0%
301
302
303
311
312
321
331
332
333
334
335
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

41,630 35,909 3,009 420 4,033 267,522

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

15.6% 13.4% 1.1% 0.2% 1.5% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

182,521

Ethnicity

68.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

336
337
338
339
341 77 0.0%4 0.0%12 0.0% 1 0.0%0.0% 1 95 0.0%
342 778 0.4%238 0.7%601 0.3% 3 0.7% 41 1.0%1.4% 10 1,671 0.6%
343 4 0.0%3 0.0% 7 0.0%
344 54 0.0%2 0.0%20 0.1% 2 0.0%0.0% 2 80 0.0%
345 23 0.0%7 0.0%16 1 0.0%0.0% 47 0.0%
346 124 0.1%14 0.0%29 6 0.1%0.1% 173 0.1%
347 1 0.0%1 0.0%2 0.0% 4 0.0%
348 91 0.0%16 0.0%39 0.1% 146 0.1%
349 426 0.2%60 0.2%130 0.3% 2 0.5% 13 0.3%0.3% 10 641 0.2%
350 13 0.0%2 0.0%10 1 0.0%0.0% 26 0.0%
351 26 0.0%6 0.0%17 0.0% 49 0.0%
352 191 0.1%59 0.2%119 0.0% 1 0.2% 10 0.2%0.3% 1 381 0.1%
353 181 0.1%40 0.1%124 0.2% 1 0.2% 19 0.5%0.3% 7 372 0.1%
354 1 0.0% 1 0.0%
355 547 0.3%121 0.3%221 0.2% 2 0.5% 10 0.2%0.5% 6 907 0.3%
356 40 0.0%6 0.0%10 3 0.1%0.0% 59 0.0%
357 1,098 0.6%284 0.8%521 0.6% 9 2.1% 36 0.9%1.3% 19 1,967 0.7%
358
359 737 0.4%214 0.6%246 0.3% 2 0.5% 28 0.7%0.6% 10 1,237 0.5%
360 699 0.4%126 0.4%192 0.2% 3 0.7% 22 0.5%0.5% 5 1,047 0.4%
361
362 284 0.2%57 0.2%125 0.1% 1 0.2% 5 0.1%0.3% 4 476 0.2%
371
372
373
381 3 0.0%2 0.0% 5 0.0%
382 2 0.0%3 0.0% 5 0.0%
402 1 0.0%2 0.0% 3 0.0%
403 7 0.0% 7 0.0%
411 7,546 4.1%2,089 5.8%1,820 2.3% 20 4.8% 189 4.7%4.4% 70 11,734 4.4%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

41,630 35,909 3,009 420 4,033 267,522

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

15.6% 13.4% 1.1% 0.2% 1.5% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

182,521

Ethnicity

68.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

412 262 0.1%234 0.7%282 0.1% 3 0.7% 36 0.9%0.7% 3 820 0.3%
413 12 0.0%3 0.0%2 0.0% 17 0.0%
414 54 0.0%15 0.0%13 0.0% 82 0.0%
415 2,923 1.6%476 1.3%400 1.0% 2 0.5% 52 1.3%1.0% 29 3,882 1.5%
416 1,373 0.8%276 0.8%333 0.6% 1 0.2% 37 0.9%0.8% 17 2,037 0.8%
417 30,101 16.5%5,650 15.7%7,230 11.1% 62 14.8% 732 18.2%17.4% 335 44,110 16.5%
418 117 0.1%22 0.1%45 4 0.1%0.1% 188 0.1%
419 3,725 2.0%981 2.7%739 2.0% 6 1.4% 98 2.4%1.8% 61 5,610 2.1%
420
421
422
423 1,467 0.8%7 0.0%30 0.0% 1 0.2%0.1% 1 1,506 0.6%
424 50 0.0%9 0.0%9 0.0%0.0% 1 69 0.0%
425
426
428 1,069 0.6%184 0.5%355 0.7% 4 1.0% 22 0.5%0.9% 20 1,654 0.6%
460 54,311 29.8%11,223 31.3%13,454 27.5% 139 33.1% 1,386 34.4%32.3% 826 81,339 30.4%
501
502 1,758 1.0%445 1.2%745 1.6% 14 3.3% 71 1.8%1.8% 49 3,082 1.2%
601
602
603 12,612 6.9%1,168 3.3%1,765 4.8% 21 5.0% 181 4.5%4.2% 145 15,892 5.9%
701 136,105 74.6%24,476 68.2%26,680 56.2% 246 58.6% 2,630 65.2%64.1% 1,692 191,829 71.7%
702 2,433 1.3%285 0.8%489 2.1% 9 2.1% 43 1.1%1.2% 63 3,322 1.2%
703 244 0.1%105 0.3%93 0.0% 1 0.2% 12 0.3%0.2% 1 456 0.2%
704 8,702 4.8%2,689 7.5%3,282 11.9% 42 10.0% 305 7.6%7.9% 358 15,378 5.7%
801 53 0.0%8 0.0%15 0.1% 1 0.0%0.0% 2 79 0.0%
802 481 0.3%2 0.0%1 0.0% 484 0.2%
901 246 0.1%70 0.2%113 0.0% 1 0.2% 10 0.2%0.3% 1 441 0.2%
902 1,535 0.8%287 0.8%332 0.1% 1 0.2% 44 1.1%0.8% 2 2,201 0.8%
903 757 0.4%363 1.0%464 0.1% 2 0.5% 67 1.7%1.1% 4 1,657 0.6%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Infant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

41,630 35,909 3,009 420 4,033 267,522

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

15.6% 13.4% 1.1% 0.2% 1.5% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

182,521

Ethnicity

68.2%

Number Percent

Hispanic

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for May 2008.

infants
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

14,563 11,245 789 126 423 69,157

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

21.1% 16.3% 1.1% 0.2% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

42,011

Ethnicity

60.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

101 1,627 3.9%544 4.8%1,060 12.8% 9 7.1% 25 5.9%7.3% 101 3,366 4.9%
102
103
104
111 20,563 48.9%5,388 47.9%6,092 16.9% 58 46.0% 173 40.9%41.8% 133 32,407 46.9%
112
113
114
121
122
131
132
133 16,159 38.5%4,928 43.8%6,746 26.2% 58 46.0% 195 46.1%46.3% 207 28,293 40.9%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 15,189 36.2%5,240 46.6%4,521 22.1% 31 24.6% 161 38.1%31.0% 174 25,316 36.6%
211 23 0.1%7 0.1%6 0.3%0.0% 2 38 0.1%
301
302
303 1,023 2.4%177 1.6%316 3.5% 3 2.4% 7 1.7%2.2% 28 1,554 2.2%
311 5,752 13.7%1,754 15.6%1,959 11.4% 17 13.5% 60 14.2%13.5% 90 9,632 13.9%
312 2,599 6.2%1,137 10.1%970 7.1% 7 5.6% 42 9.9%6.7% 56 4,811 7.0%
321 1,635 3.9%169 1.5%263 2.7% 4 3.2% 7 1.7%1.8% 21 2,099 3.0%
331 3,927 9.3%902 8.0%997 1.5% 7 5.6% 54 12.8%6.8% 12 5,899 8.5%
332 8,181 19.5%2,267 20.2%2,827 17.9% 18 14.3% 98 23.2%19.4% 141 13,532 19.6%
333 257 0.6%57 0.5%46 0.1% 1 0.8% 4 0.9%0.3% 1 366 0.5%
334
335 433 1.0%165 1.5%214 1.5% 2 1.6% 7 1.7%1.5% 12 833 1.2%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

14,563 11,245 789 126 423 69,157

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

21.1% 16.3% 1.1% 0.2% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

42,011

Ethnicity

60.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

336
337 2,045 4.9%325 2.9%660 2.8% 9 7.1% 12 2.8%4.5% 22 3,073 4.4%
338
339 32 0.1%10 0.1%10 0.1% 52 0.1%
341 8 0.0%2 0.0% 10 0.0%
342 118 0.3%29 0.3%88 0.1% 4 0.9%0.6% 1 240 0.3%
343 444 1.1%88 0.8%90 0.6% 7 1.7%0.6% 5 634 0.9%
344 282 0.7%53 0.5%158 1.1% 3 0.7%1.1% 9 505 0.7%
345 797 1.9%471 4.2%352 0.8% 1 0.8% 19 4.5%2.4% 6 1,646 2.4%
346 26 0.1%7 0.1%24 1 0.2%0.2% 58 0.1%
347 36 0.1%6 0.1%17 0.1% 1 0.2%0.1% 1 61 0.1%
348 100 0.2%27 0.2%78 0.5% 1 0.8%0.5% 4 210 0.3%
349 13 0.0%18 0.2%7 0.3% 2 0.5%0.0% 2 42 0.1%
350
351 6 0.0%3 0.0%3 0.0% 12 0.0%
352 97 0.2%39 0.3%73 1.4% 1 0.2%0.5% 11 221 0.3%
353 45 0.1%23 0.2%40 0.3% 1 0.2%0.3% 2 111 0.2%
354 7 0.0%2 0.0%4 0.0% 13 0.0%
355 153 0.4%45 0.4%52 0.6% 1 0.8% 3 0.7%0.4% 5 259 0.4%
356 14 0.0%8 0.1%14 0.1% 36 0.1%
357 1,368 3.3%447 4.0%783 1.6% 2 1.6% 18 4.3%5.4% 13 2,631 3.8%
358 32 0.1%10 0.1%17 0.1%0.1% 1 60 0.1%
359 9,639 22.9%2,866 25.5%3,583 20.7% 31 24.6% 91 21.5%24.6% 163 16,373 23.7%
360 216 0.5%101 0.9%139 0.4% 3 0.7%1.0% 3 462 0.7%
361 172 0.4%26 0.2%292 0.3% 1 0.8% 4 0.9%2.0% 2 497 0.7%
362 5 0.0%4 0.0% 9 0.0%
371
372 3 0.0%2 0.0%1 0.0% 6 0.0%
373 8 0.0%4 0.0%2 2 0.5%0.0% 16 0.0%
381 1,594 3.8%662 5.9%1,372 3.2% 7 5.6% 35 8.3%9.4% 25 3,695 5.3%
382
401 1,892 4.5%339 3.0%660 7.4% 5 4.0% 20 4.7%4.5% 58 2,974 4.3%
402
403

Prepared by: DSHS, FCHS-HDAR May 2008Page 14 of 20



ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

14,563 11,245 789 126 423 69,157

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

21.1% 16.3% 1.1% 0.2% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

42,011

Ethnicity

60.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422 1 0.0%2 0.0% 3 0.0%
423
424
425
426
480 14,855 35.4%4,483 39.9%4,955 41.3% 60 47.6% 152 35.9%34.0% 326 24,831 35.9%
501 77 0.2%20 0.2%30 0.4% 3 0.7%0.2% 3 133 0.2%
502 231 0.5%75 0.7%149 1.0% 9 2.1%1.0% 8 472 0.7%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 5 0.0%1 0.0%9 0.1%0.1% 1 16 0.0%
802 101 0.2% 101 0.1%
901 151 0.4%17 0.2%28 0.1% 1 0.2%0.2% 1 198 0.3%
902 642 1.5%165 1.5%212 0.3% 12 2.8%1.5% 2 1,033 1.5%
903 3 0.0%2 0.0% 5 0.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Postpartum

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

14,563 11,245 789 126 423 69,157

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

21.1% 16.3% 1.1% 0.2% 0.6% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

42,011

Ethnicity

60.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for May 2008.

postpartum women
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

18,736 12,533 1,014 200 548 108,966

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

17.2% 11.5% 0.9% 0.2% 0.5% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

75,935

Ethnicity

69.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

101 5,308 7.0%1,008 8.0%2,121 23.2% 18 9.0% 67 12.2%11.3% 235 8,757 8.0%
102
103
104
111 36,548 48.1%6,078 48.5%7,886 15.9% 88 44.0% 201 36.7%42.1% 161 50,962 46.8%
112
113
114
121
122
131 16,842 22.2%2,421 19.3%3,414 24.0% 34 17.0% 95 17.3%18.2% 243 23,049 21.2%
132 12,384 16.3%1,843 14.7%2,579 11.6% 22 11.0% 76 13.9%13.8% 118 17,022 15.6%
133 8,299 10.9%2,064 16.5%2,380 6.4% 34 17.0% 74 13.5%12.7% 65 12,916 11.9%
134
135
141
142
143
151
152
153
201 10,340 13.6%3,353 26.8%2,285 14.4% 21 10.5% 100 18.2%12.2% 146 16,245 14.9%
211 12 0.0%1 0.0%4 0.0% 17 0.0%
301 455 0.6%144 1.1%222 0.4% 1 0.5%1.2% 4 826 0.8%
302 564 0.7%73 0.6%120 1.3% 2 0.4%0.6% 13 772 0.7%
303 750 1.0%77 0.6%170 1.0% 2 1.0% 4 0.7%0.9% 10 1,013 0.9%
311 3,757 4.9%755 6.0%1,096 4.3% 14 7.0% 27 4.9%5.8% 44 5,693 5.2%
312 3,233 4.3%758 6.0%724 4.8% 9 4.5% 24 4.4%3.9% 49 4,797 4.4%
321 3,215 4.2%656 5.2%1,094 3.6% 14 7.0% 21 3.8%5.8% 36 5,036 4.6%
331 7,093 9.3%1,072 8.6%1,345 1.6% 9 4.5% 74 13.5%7.2% 16 9,609 8.8%
332 16,017 21.1%2,557 20.4%4,357 21.1% 51 25.5% 142 25.9%23.3% 214 23,338 21.4%
333 220 0.3%28 0.2%41 1 0.5% 2 0.4%0.2% 292 0.3%
334 4,996 6.6%857 6.8%1,084 7.1% 23 11.5% 49 8.9%5.8% 72 7,081 6.5%
335 359 0.5%140 1.1%172 0.8% 4 2.0% 7 1.3%0.9% 8 690 0.6%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

18,736 12,533 1,014 200 548 108,966

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

17.2% 11.5% 0.9% 0.2% 0.5% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

75,935

Ethnicity

69.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

336 3 0.0%1 0.0% 4 0.0%
337 2,663 3.5%225 1.8%576 2.1% 6 3.0% 11 2.0%3.1% 21 3,502 3.2%
338 244 0.3%24 0.2%58 0.6% 1 0.5% 1 0.2%0.3% 6 334 0.3%
339 38 0.1%2 0.0%6 0.0% 46 0.0%
341 11 0.0%2 0.0%4 0.0% 17 0.0%
342 219 0.3%36 0.3%154 1 0.5% 2 0.4%0.8% 412 0.4%
343 746 1.0%170 1.4%158 0.7% 4 2.0% 3 0.5%0.8% 7 1,088 1.0%
344 461 0.6%54 0.4%243 0.2% 2 0.4%1.3% 2 762 0.7%
345 601 0.8%316 2.5%192 0.4% 2 1.0% 8 1.5%1.0% 4 1,123 1.0%
346 42 0.1%7 0.1%23 3 0.5%0.1% 75 0.1%
347 39 0.1%10 0.1%30 1 0.2%0.2% 80 0.1%
348 139 0.2%37 0.3%91 3 0.5%0.5% 270 0.2%
349 18 0.0%25 0.2%18 1 0.5%0.1% 62 0.1%
350
351 4 0.0%2 0.0%4 0.0% 10 0.0%
352 97 0.1%41 0.3%86 0.7% 1 0.5% 3 0.5%0.5% 7 235 0.2%
353 108 0.1%46 0.4%87 0.5% 2 0.4%0.5% 5 248 0.2%
354 27 0.0%3 0.0%6 0.0% 36 0.0%
355 444 0.6%112 0.9%104 1.7% 1 0.5% 6 1.1%0.6% 17 684 0.6%
356 16 0.0%5 0.0%49 1 0.2%0.3% 71 0.1%
357 1,244 1.6%322 2.6%675 0.6% 4 2.0% 6 1.1%3.6% 6 2,257 2.1%
358 20 0.0%3 0.0%4 0.0% 27 0.0%
359 129 0.2%26 0.2%52 0.1% 1 0.5% 2 0.4%0.3% 1 211 0.2%
360 366 0.5%148 1.2%264 0.4% 2 1.0% 10 1.8%1.4% 4 794 0.7%
361 175 0.2%39 0.3%241 0.4% 2 1.0% 3 0.5%1.3% 4 464 0.4%
362 17 0.0%6 1 0.2%0.0% 24 0.0%
371 1,351 1.8%648 5.2%3,910 1.4% 22 11.0% 67 12.2%20.9% 14 6,012 5.5%
372 66 0.1%11 0.1%54 2 1.0% 1 0.2%0.3% 134 0.1%
373 25 0.0%8 0.1%20 1 0.5% 1 0.2%0.1% 55 0.1%
381 4,051 5.3%965 7.7%2,237 5.7% 18 9.0% 49 8.9%11.9% 58 7,378 6.8%
382
401 4,700 6.2%632 5.0%1,027 11.2% 12 6.0% 40 7.3%5.5% 114 6,525 6.0%
402
403 4 0.0%1 0.0% 5 0.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

18,736 12,533 1,014 200 548 108,966

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

17.2% 11.5% 0.9% 0.2% 0.5% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

75,935

Ethnicity

69.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421 27 0.0%14 0.1%14 0.1%0.1% 1 56 0.1%
422 389 0.5%84 0.7%176 0.7% 4 0.7%0.9% 7 660 0.6%
423 21 0.0%3 0.0%5 0.0% 29 0.0%
424 726 1.0%103 0.8%113 0.8% 1 0.5% 4 0.7%0.6% 8 955 0.9%
425
426
480 17,721 23.3%2,640 21.1%3,568 23.3% 36 18.0% 122 22.3%19.0% 236 24,323 22.3%
501
502 238 0.3%52 0.4%167 0.2% 1 0.5% 2 0.4%0.9% 2 462 0.4%
601
602
603
701
702
703
704
801 17 0.0%6 0.0%8 0.0% 31 0.0%
802 222 0.3%1 0.0% 223 0.2%
901 1,156 1.5%165 1.3%151 0.1% 5 0.9%0.8% 1 1,478 1.4%
902 1,209 1.6%227 1.8%309 0.1% 2 1.0% 14 2.6%1.6% 1 1,762 1.6%
903 5 0.0%5 0.0%2 0.0% 12 0.0%
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ENR

Non-Hispanic Ethnicity
American Indian

Pregnant

TEXAS DEPARTMENT OF STATE HEALTH SERVICES, BUREAU OF NUTRITION SERVICES
MAY 2008 QUARTERLY NUTRITIONAL RISK REPORT

All Race/Ethnicity

STATE OF TEXAS

18,736 12,533 1,014 200 548 108,966

White Black Asian or Pacific Islander Mixed Race Groups

Number Percent

17.2% 11.5% 0.9% 0.2% 0.5% 100.0%

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

75,935

Ethnicity

69.7%

Number Percent

Hispanic

Notes: Missing cells indicate no clients with that Risk Code;
           ENR = total enrollment of 
                       for May 2008.

pregnant women
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